

Inter Office Memo

FROM: Mgr(HR), JAIPUR

TO: CPIO, RHQ, New Delhi

CC: Sr.GM, Jaipur

REF : POWERGRID/HR/JAIPUR/

DT:09.01.2019

## SUB : Reg. 02 Nos. RTI received at Jaipur Office on 08.01.2019

02 Nos. RTI of Sh.Rambabu Sharma S/o Sh.Patiram Sharma and Sh.Om Prakash Sharma S/o Sh.Patiram Sharma were received directly in Jaipur office on 08.01.2019. Original RTI applications were returned to applicants via letter dated 08.01.2019 informing them to send / route RTI applications through CPIO, RHQ, New Delhi.

However, based on information sought in RTI application, it is stated that both the above mentioned RTI does not pertains to Jaipur group. The notice/ compensation certificate enclosed with RTI was issued from POWERGRID Gwalior office.

Copy of 02 Nos. RTI applications enclosed.

This is for your information and necessary action please.

(Maneesh Zarwal)

Encl: 1.02 Nos.RTI applications